1 park inlet basin. complete. 
15 linear feet 8-inch vitrified pipe basin con-

nection. 
5 cubic yards rock excavation. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and fifty (150) work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

NO. 6. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN 
SACKETT ST., FROM 46TH ST. TO 43RD 
ST.; 42ND ST.. FROM ROOSEVELT AVE. 
TO POLK AVE.; 41ST ST.. FROM ROOSE-
VELT AVE. TO POLK AVE.; 40TH ST., 
FROM ROOSEVELT AVE, TO POLK AVE.; 
JUNCTION AVE., FROM ROOSEVELT AVE.

[...]

16 linear feet 8-inch vitrified pipe house con- crete pine sewer (Precast Type B). 

nection drains. 	 596 linear feet 2-foot 6-inch reinforced con- 
5 cubic yards rock excavation. 	 crete pipe sewer (Precast Type B). 
The time allowed for completing the above 	292 linear feet 22-inch vitrified pipe sewer. 

work will be one hundred and twenty-five (125) 	3 linear feet 20-inch vitrified pipe sewer. 
working days. 	 18 linear feet 12-inch vitrified pipe sewer. 

The amount of security required will be 	12 manholes, complete. 
Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000). 	 11 basin manholes, complete. 

NO. 10. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 	16 inlets, complete. 
A SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN 	385 linear feet 12-inch vitrified pipe basin con- 

FULTON VILLA ST., AND IN NORTH MOR. nections. 300 linear feet 10-inch vitrified pipe basin con-

[...]

rected, in th-: City at the time and in the (Bonds not required with bids.) 	 The time required to complete the work will way of liquidated damages, and the Department 
manner and in such quantities as may be 	As a condition precedent to the reception and be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu- of Education shall have the right to resell the 
directed. 	 consideration of a bid, a deposit amounting to  tine working days. Certified check or cash in property for the benefit of the City and retain 

Blank forms and other information may be not less than 'one and one-half (154) per cent.

[...]

No bid will be considered unless it is accom- 

The amount of the security for the perform- 12 noon, on 	 The time allowed to complete thy work will panied by a deposit. Such deposit shall he in. 
ance of the contract shall be thirty (30) per 	MONDAY, AUGUST 27, 1917, 	be two hundred and five (205) consecutive an amount not less than one and one-half per 
cent. of the total amount for which the contract 	FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR ANT) MA- working days. 	 cent. (1/ o) of the total amount of the bid. 
is awarded. 	 TERIALS NECESSARY OR REQUIRED FOR 	Certified check or cash to the amount of Seven 	The bidder will state the price of each item or